
TOWN OF BETHANIA VILLAGE OF CLEMMONS (continued) TOWN OF KERNERSVILLE (continued) TOWN OF LEWISVILLE (continued)
Non-Partisan Plurality Election
(Mayor elected by Commissioners) COUNCILMEN (4 year terms - staggered; ALDERMEN COUNCILMEN

last place serves 2 year term)
COMMISSIONERS (4 year terms - staggered) Jenny Fulton (2017-2019) Harold E. Smith, Jr. (2017-2019)
office@townofbethania.org Michelle Naomi Barson - Mayor Pro Tem (2017-2021) 6104 Old Orchard Road 6135 Spring Forest Drive

4861 Hearthstone Road Kernersville NC 27284 Pfafftown, NC  27040
Edwin Thomas Beroth (2017-2021) Clemmons, NC 27012 (336) 978-0041 (H) (336) 945-2710 (H)
5391 Bethania Road (614) 404-2111 (H) jfulton@toknc.com hsmithjr@triad.rr.com
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 mbarson@clemmons.org
PO Box 50 Joe Pinnix - Mayor Pro Tem (2017-2019) Jeffrey A. Zenger (2017-2019)
Bethania, NC 27010 Scott Binkley (2017-2021) PO Box 878 7830 Grapevine Road
(336) 924-8293 (H) 135 Cloverhurst Court Kernersville, NC 27285 Lewisville, NC 27023
cobradoc@Juno.com Winston-Salem, NC 27103 (336) 978-9004 (C) (336) 345-3222 (C)

(336) 413-8507 jpinnix@toknc.com zengerj@aol.com
Reginald Chris Sapp (2015-2019) sbinkley@clemmons.org
240 Town Lot Drive J. Chris Thompson (2017-2019) TOWN OF RURAL HALL
Pfafftown, NC 27040 Mike Combest (2015-2019) 1178 Marietta Drive Non-Partisan Plurality Election
PO Box 325 8013 Riverview Drive Kernersville, NC 27284
Bethania, NC 27010 Clemmons, NC  27012 (336) 345-3679 (H)  cthompson@toknc.com MAYOR (4 year term)
(336) 924.2490 (H) (336) 251-3872 (H)

michaelcombest@yahoo.com TOWN OF LEWISVILLE Larry T. Williams (2015-2019)
Michelle M. Leonard - Mayor Pro Tem (2015-2019) Non-Partisan Plurality Election 7340 Foster Street
5575 Main Street Pamela (PJ) Lofland (2017-2019) Rural Hall, NC 27045
Pfafftown, NC 27040 1460 Lake Cottage Road MAYOR (2 year term) (336) 969-5444 (H)     
PO Box 261 Clemmons, NC  27012 mayor@ruralhall.com
Bethania, NC 27010 (336) 577-2989 Michael L. Horn (2017-2019)
(336) 924-3273 (H) plofland@clemmons.org 1125 Fallbrook Lane COUNCILMEN (4 year terms - staggered)

Lewisville, NC  27023
Brent S. Rockett (2017-2021) Chris Wrights (2015-2019) (336) 712-3355 Timothy (Tim) Flinchum (2017-2021)
5208 Bear Creek Road 420 Drumheller Road mikeh@velaagency.com 7206 Broad Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 Clemmons, NC 27012 Rural Hall, NC 27045
(336) 922-4317 (336) 978-0816 (H) COUNCILMEN (2 year terms - not staggered) (336) 403-2191
rockettman54@earthlink.net wrightsnursery@yahoo.com tflinchum@mail.ruralhall.com

Fred Franklin (2017-2019)
TOWN OF KERNERSVILLE 1420 Conrad Sawmill Road C. Thomas Griggs (2015-2019)

Deborah S. Thompson - Mayor (2015-2019) Non-Partisan Plurality Election Lewisville, NC 27023 7910 Simmons Road
5555 Main Street (336) 945-4477 (H) Rural Hall, NC 27045
Pfafftown, NC 27040 MAYOR (2 year term) (336) 969-5338
PO Box 222 Marci Thompson Gallman (2017-2019) cgriggs@mail.ruralhall.com
Bethania, NC 27010 Dawn H. Morgan (2017-2019) 8440 Grove Creek Drive
(336) 924-1557 (H) PO Box 2424 Lewisville, NC 27023 John N.  McDermon  - Mayor Pro Tem (2015-2019)
deborahthompson.nc@gmail.com Kernersville, NC 27284 (336) 471-0956 244 Brittany Road

(336) 407-3082 mgallman@lewisvillenc.net Rural Hall, NC 27045
dmorgan@toknc.com PO Box 503

VILLAGE OF CLEMMONS Robert P. Greene (2017-2019) Rural Hall, NC 27045
Non-Partisan Plurality Election ALDERMEN (2 year terms - not staggered) 140 Ridge Gate Court (336) 969-5029 (H)

Lewisville, NC 27023 jmcdermon@mail.ruralhall.com
MAYOR (2 year term) Bruce Boyer (2017-2019) (336) 945-3621  

108 Rockford Court robtgreene@aol.com Ricky S. Plunkett (2017-2021)
John Wait (2017-2019) Kernersville NC 27284 902 Falconbridge Road
6310 Armsby Road (336) 996-4699 (H) bboyer@toknc.com Rural Hall, NC 27045
Clemmons, N.C. 27012 Sandra J. Mock (2017-2019) (336) 624-5470
(336) 601-8789 Kenneth R. Crews (2017-2019) 290 Mock Garden Lane rplunkett@ruralhall.com
jwait@clemmons.org 513 N. Main Street Lewisville, NC 27023

Kernersville, NC 27284 (336) 945-2404 (H)
(336) 993-6735     kcrews@toknc.com s_mock2000@yahoo.com



VILLAGE OF TOBACCOVILLE TOWN OF WALKERTOWN CITY OF WINSTON-SALEM 
Non-Partisan Plurality Election Non-Partisan Plurality Election Partisan with Primary Election

MAYOR (2 year term) MAYOR (4 year term) MAYOR (4 year term)

Stephen Mark Baker (2017-2019) Kenneth R. Davis (2015-2019) Allen Joines (D) (2016-2020)
2965 Rhonswood Drive 5170 Sullivantown Road 3765 Guinevere Lane
Tobaccoville, NC 27050 Walkertown, NC 27051 Winston-Salem, NC 27104
(336) 969-4913 PO Box 278 PO Box 20397
mayor@tobaccovillenc.org Walkertown, NC 27051 Winston-Salem, NC 27120

(336) 595-8626 (H)     (336) 408-8082     allenj@cityofws.org
COUNCILMEN (4 year terms - staggered) mayor@triad.rr.com
council@tobaccovillenc.org COUNCIL MEMBERS (4 year terms-not staggered)

COUNCILMEN (4 year terms - staggered)
Leroy Ault (2017-2021) North Ward - Denise D. Adams (D) (2016-2020)
7119 Doral Drive Margaret (Peggy) Leight (2017-2021) 3661 Marlowe Avenue
Tobaccoville, NC 27050 5150 Sullivantown Road Winston-Salem, NC 27106
(336) 529-3902 Walkertown, NC 27051 (336) 757-0036 (H)      denisea@cityofws.org 
leeofshepherd@yahoo.com PO Box 1259 

Walkertown, NC 27051 Northeast Ward - Vivian H.  Burke (D) (2016-2020)
Myron W.  Marion - Mayor Pro Tem (2015-2019) (336) 595-3552 3410 Cumberland Road
3500 Richardson Avenue peggy.leight@infotechfl.com Winston-Salem, NC 27105
Tobaccoville, NC 27050 (336) 767-6690       vivianb@cityofws.org
PO Box 2361 Marilyn (Jo) Martin (2015-2019)
King, NC 27021 2733 Martin Street East Ward - Derwin L. Montgomery (D) (2016-2020)
(336) 983-7804 (H) Walkertown, NC 27051 2021 New Walkertown Road
mwmarion@windstream.net (336) 595-2631 (H) Winston-Salem, NC 27101

(336) 245-1088 (H)     derwinm@cityofws.org
Boyce E. Shore (2017-2021)
3650 Rolling Hill Drive Randy E. Mendenhall (2015-2019) Southeast Ward - James D. Taylor, Jr. (D) (2016-2020)
Tobaccoville, NC 27050 4505 Camellia Lane 858 Shalimar Drive
(336) 408-5405 Walkertown, NC 27051 Winston-Salem, NC 27107
boyce.shore@gmail.com PO Box 36 (336) 757-2110 (M)      jamestjr@cityofws.org

Walkertown, NC 27051
Lori Shore-Smith (2017-2021) (336) 595-3652 (H)     South Ward - John Larson (D) (2016-2020)
8355 Butner Road Bugman336@aol.com 448 Factory Row
Tobaccoville, NC 27050 Winston-Salem, NC 27101
(336) 983-0449 (336) 416-3111     jlarson1839@gmail.com
LoveMyK9s@windstream.net Sarah W.  Welch (2017-2021)

4740 New Walkertown Road Southwest Ward - Daniel V. Besse (D) (2016-2020) Forsyth County Board of Elections
Walkertown, NC 27051 978 Benjamins Way Forsyth County Government Center
(336) 595-8148 Winston Salem, NC 27103 201 N. Chestnut Street

PO Box 15306 Winston-Salem, NC 27101-4120
Winston-Salem, NC  27113 (336) 703-2800
(336) 722-1674     danbesse@danbesse.org www.fcvotes.com

West Ward - Robert C. Clark (R) (2016-2020) North Carolina State Board of Elections
2815 Country Club Road 441 North Harrington Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27104 Raleigh, NC  27603
(336) 765-1777 (H)     robertc@cityofws.org PO Box 27255

Raleigh, NC  27611-7255
Northwest Ward - Jeffrey W. MacIntosh (D) (2016-2020) (919) 733-7173 or (866) 522-4723
129 Woodbriar Road www.ncsbe.gov
Winston-Salem, NC 27106
(336) 768-8444     jeffm@cityofws.org JANUARY 2018
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